
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:974
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2004
OPENING OF RESEARCH INSTITUTES
Budholiya Shri Rajnarayan;Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are institutes functioning in the country to do research in science subjects;

(b) if so, the details thereof, state-wise ;

(c) whether the Government is considering to establish more such research institutes;

(d) if so, the details thereof ; and

(e) the amount likely to be incurred by the Government for this purpose ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF
STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE DEPARTMENT OF OCEAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) The details of such institutes under the aegis of the Department of Science & Technology as given in Annexure-I .A complete list of all such institutes in the country coming under various ministries is available in Directory of R& D Institutions 1999 published by Ministry of Science & Technology .

(c) to (e) : The Ministry of Science and Technology does not have any such proposal presently under consideration. However, proposals for establishing new research institutions are taken up depending on national priorities, emerging areas o f research and availability of resources.

ANNEXURE-I AS REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 974 FOR 14-7-2004
RAISED BY SHRI RAJNARAYAN BUDHOLIYA AND SHRI BHARTRUHARI MAHATAB REGARDING "OPENING OF RESEARCH
INSTITUTES"

S.NO. STATE  NO. OF INSTITUTIONS. NAME OF THE INSTITUTION

1. Andhra Pradesh 01 Advanced Research Center for Powder Metallurgy and new Materials,Hyderabad.

2. Delhi   03  National Accreditation Board for Testing
      and Calibration Laboratories,Technology
      Information, Forecasting and Assessment
      Council, Vigyan Prasar, Delhi

3. Kerala   01  Sri Chitra Tirunal Institute for Medical
      Sciences and Technology,Thiruvananthpuram.

4. Karnataka 04 Centre for Liquid Crystal Research, Indian


      Institute of Astrophysics, Jawaharlal Nehru
      Centre for Advanced Scientific Research,
      Raman Research Institute, Bangalore

5. Maharastra 03 Agarkar Research Institute,Pune, Indian Institute Tropical Meteorology,Pune,
      Indian Institute of Geomagnetism, Mumbai.

6. West Bengal 03 Bose Institute,Indian Association for Cultivation of Science,Satyendra Nath Bose
      National Centre for Basic Sciences,Kolkata.

7. Uttar Pradesh 01 Birbal Sahni Institute for Palaeobotany,Lucknow

8. Uttaranchal 02 Wadia Institute of Himalayan Geology,Dehradun, Aryabhatta Research Institute for Observational
     Sciences,Nainital
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